BOGGISS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:
BARNES
Born:
Died:

Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Boggiss
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Prince
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Boggiss
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Foster
Born:

Died:
Buried:

BP0029

Hales Daniel

24 Oct 1852 Bradfield, Essex, England
2 Sep 1922 (70) Pirongia, NZ
Alexandra cemetery, Pirongia, NZ

John William Boggiss 1828 -

Lucy Gould 1826 -

24 Apr 1875 Hull, Yorkshire, England
Jane

1854 Holme, Yorkshire, England

23 Apr 1936 (82) Pirongia, NZ
Alexandra cemetery, Pirongia, NZ

1819 - 1882
1819 - 1899

Robert Barnes
Sarah Pickering

Harry
15 Jan 1876 Hull, Yorkshire, England
24 Apr 1963 (87) Pirongia, NZ
Alexandra cemetery, Pirongia, NZ
WW1, Reserves
27 Mar 1906 Apiti, NZ
Clara Maud
7 Feb 1886

30 May 1981 (95)
Pirongia, NZ cemetery

Eketahuna, NZ
Tauranga, NZ

Bertha
27 Apr 1879 Hull, Yorkshire, England
10 Jul 1957 (78) Auckland, NZ
Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

3 Jul 1899

David Leopold
8 Nov 1877 Feilding, NZ
23 Mar 1968 (91) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ
WW1, reserves



Boggiss
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Boggiss
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Emily
5 Jan 1882

18 Aug 1909 (27)
Alexandra cemetery, Pirongia, NZ

Jane

27 Jan 1886
8 Nov 1907 (21)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Hales Daniel:

Suburban Block 57

Harry:

Foxton, NZ
Pirongia, NZ

Foxton, NZ
Levin, NZ

10 acres

1902 - 1907

Bounded by Winchester, Liverpool & Parker Sts

Railway Block 6, Lot 89
Railway Block 6, Lot 90

NOTES:

1904 - 1907
1904 - 1907

Hales on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown

as carpenter, with 3 people in total & 1 building).

Electoral Rolls:

1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

BP0029

Hales Daniel

Birmingham

Umutaroa
Levin
Pirongia
Pirongia
Pirongia

Harry
Pirongia
Pirongia
Pirongia
Ngutunia
Pirongia
Pirongia

Farmer

Farmer
Carpenter
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Jane

Fowlers Married
Umutaroa Married
Levin Married
Pirongia Married
Pirongia Married
Pirongia Married
Ohakune Widow

Ohakune Widow

Clara

Pirongia Married
Pirongia Married
Ngutunia Married
Pirongia Married
Pirongia Married



1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1900
1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1905/06

1905/06

BP0029

Pirongia
Pirongia
Pirongia
Pirongia

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

David Foster

Feilding
Midhurst
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Howick
Howick
Howick
Howick

Emily

Levin

Jane

Levin

Groom
Labourer
Millhand
Millhand
Millhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Domestic

Domestic

Pirongia Married
Pirongia Married
Pirongia Married
Pirongia Married
Pirongia Widow
Tauranga Widow
Tauranga Widow
Tauranga Widow
Bertha
Ohingaiti  Married
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
Ohakune Married
Howick Married
Howick Married
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