BOGGISS Hales Daniel

Born: 24 Oct 1852 Bradfield, Essex, England

Died: 2 Sep 1922 (70) Pirongia, NZ Buried: Alexandra cemetery, Pirongia, NZ

Father: John William Boggiss 1828 – Mother: Lucy Gould 1826 -

Married: 24 Apr 1875 Hull, Yorkshire, England

BARNES Jane

Born: 1854 Holme, Yorkshire, England

Died: 23 Apr 1936 (82) Pirongia, NZ Buried: Alexandra cemetery, Pirongia, NZ

Father: Robert Barnes 1819 – 1882 Mother: Sarah Pickering 1819 - 1899

Children:

Boggiss Harry

Born: 15 Jan 1876 Hull, Yorkshire, England

Died: 24 Apr 1963 (87) Pirongia, NZ Buried: Alexandra cemetery, Pirongia, NZ

WW1, Reserves

Married: 27 Mar 1906 Apiti, NZ

Prince Clara Maud

Born: 7 Feb 1886 Eketahuna, NZ Died: 30 May 1981 (95) Tauranga, NZ

Buried: Pirongia, NZ cemetery

Boggiss Bertha

Born: 27 Apr 1879 Hull, Yorkshire, England

Died: 10 Jul 1957 (78) Auckland, NZ Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 3 Jul 1899

Foster David Leopold

Born: 8 Nov 1877 Feilding, NZ Died: 23 Mar 1968 (91) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, reserves

BP0029

Boggiss Emily

Born: 5 Jan 1882 Foxton, NZ Died: 18 Aug 1909 (27) Pirongia, NZ Buried: Alexandra cemetery, Pirongia, NZ

Boggiss Jane

Born: 27 Jan 1886 Foxton, NZ Died: 8 Nov 1907 (21) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin NZ

Property:

Hales Daniel:

Bounded by Winchester, Liverpool & Parker Sts

Harry:

Railway Block 6, Lot 89 1904 – 1907 Railway Block 6, Lot 90 1904 - 1907

NOTES:

Hales on 1905 unofficial census for 1905 township petition (shown as carpenter, with 3 people in total & 1 building).

Electoral Rolls:

Hales Daniel			Jane		
1890	Birmingham	Farmer			
1896			Fowlers	Married	
1900	Umutaroa	Farmer	Umutaroa	Married	
1905/06	Levin	Carpenter	Levin	Married	
1911	Pirongia	Farmer	Pirongia	Married	
1914	Pirongia	Farmer	Pirongia	Married	
1919	Pirongia	Farmer	Pirongia	Married	
1928			Ohakune	Widow	
1935			Ohakune	Widow	
			C laus		
1011	Harry		Clara	Clara	
1911	Pirongia	Farmer			
1914	Pirongia	Farmer	Pirongia	Married	
1919	Pirongia	Farmer	Pirongia	Married	
1928	Ngutunia	Farmer	Ngutunia	Married	
1935	Pirongia	Farmer	Pirongia	Married	
1938	Pirongia	Farmer	Pirongia	Married	

BP0029 2

1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Pirongia Pirongia Pirongia Pirongia	Farmer Farmer Farmer Farmer	Pirongia Pirongia Pirongia Pirongia Pirongia Tauranga Tauranga Tauranga	Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow
	David Foster		Bertha	
1900	Feilding	Groom		
1905/06	Midhurst	Labourer	Ohingaiti	Married
1911	Ohakune	Millhand	Ohakune	Married
1914	Ohakune	Millhand	Ohakune	Married
1919	Ohakune	Millhand	Ohakune	Married
1928	Ohakune	Farmer	Ohakune	Married
1935	Ohakune	Farmer	Ohakune	Married
1938	Ohakune	Farmer	Ohakune	Married
1946	Ohakune	Farmer	Ohakune	Married
1949	Howick	Retired	Howick	Married
1954	Howick	Retired	Howick	Married
1957	Howick	Retired		
1963	Howick	Retired		
	Emily			
1905/06	Levin	Domestic		
	Jane			
1905/06	Levin	Domestic		

BP0029 3